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JCA-AHF Study Groups representatives 
(status at December 2009)

	ITU-T 
Study Group
	Representative
	Function
	Contact details

	Study Group 2


	Andrea Saks

USA
	JCA-AHF Convener

	Tel +44 1242 820 800 voice
Tel +44 1241 820 623 text
email asaks@waitrose.com

	
	Floris van Nes

Netherlands
	JCA-AHF 
Co-convener
	E-mail: f.l.v.nes@tue.nl


	Study Group 3


	Dominique Wurges

France
	SG3 representative
	Tel:
+33 1 57 36 20 24

Email:dominique.wurges@orange.ftggroup.com

	Study Group 9


	Gale Lightfoot

USA
	SG9 Representative

	Email: lightfg@cisco.com

	Study Group 11


	Kaoru Kenyoshi

Japan
	Vice-Chair of SG 11
	Tel:+81-3-3798-6877

Email: k-kenyoshi@cb.jp.nec.com

	Study Group 12


	Charles Dvorak

USA
	Chair of SG 12
	Tel : +1 973 236 6700

Email : cdvorak@att.com

	
	Paul Barrett 

UK
	Vice-Chair of SG 12
	Tel : +44 1473 261 835

Email : paul.barrett@psytechnics.com

	Study Group 13
	Dr. Leo Lehmann

Switzerland
	Vice-Chair of SG 13
	Tel.: +41 32 327 5752
E-mail: Leo.Lehmann@ties.itu.int

	Study Group 16


	William Pechey
United Kingdom
	Q.26/16 Rapporteur


	Tel: +44 1491 681236
Email: bpechey@computency.co.uk


(status at December 2009)

	ITU-D 
Study Group
	Representative
	Function
	Contact details

	ITU-D SG1
Q.20/1 Rapporteur
	Clara Luz Álvarez
Mexico
	Q.20/1 Rapporteur
	E-mail: claraluz@informa.com.mx

	ITU-D SG1 Q.20/1 
Vice-rapporteur
	Abdoulaye Dembele

Mali
	Focal point for accessibility between ITU-T and ITU-D
	E-mail: dembelea@yahoo.fr
E-mail: abdoulaye.dembele@ties.itu.int


ITU-R/BR representative on accessibility issues:

Mr. Norifumi Yamaguchi, 

Email: Norifumi.Yamaguchi@itu.int  Tel.: +41 22 730 5813
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